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FEBRUARY 1982 

Preliminary 	estimated 	receipts 	for 
February 1982 were $673.0 million, an in-
crease of 3.6% over the revised February 
1981 total of $649.4 million and 0.6% above 
revised January 1982 receipts ($669.0 mu-
lion). 

Alberta showed the greatest increase in 
comparison with February 1981 (26.3%), and 
the Yukon showed the greatest decrease 
(73.0%). 

Other provinces showing increased re-
ceipts between the two years for the month 
of February were Saskatchewan (17.7%), 
Ontario (8.6%), Manitoba (3.7%) and New 
Brunswick (3.1%). 

All other provinces and the Northwest 
Territories showed decreased receipts rang-
ing from 3.3% in British Columbia to 11.6% 
in Nova Scotia. 

The chain universe represented around 26% 
of total receipts in February of both years 
and the independent operators were respon-
sible for 74%. 

FCVRIER 1982 

Selon des estimations préliminaires, les 
recettes de février 1982 ont atteint $673.0 mil-
lions, soit 3.6% de plus que le chiffre révisé 
de février 1981 ($649.4 millions) et 0.6% de 
plus que le montant révisé des recettes de 
.janvier 1982 ($669.0 millions). 

La plus forte augmentation par rapport a 
février 1981 a été relevée en Alberta (26.3%) et 
is plus forte baisse (73.0%), au Yukon. 

Les autres provinces oi des augmentations des 
recettes tint été relevées d'une année A l'autre 
en février sont la Saskatchewan (17.7%), 
l'Ontario (8.6%), le Manitoba (3.7%) et le 
Nouveau-Brunswick (3.1%). 

Toutes les autres provinces ainsi que les 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest ont subi des baisses 
des recettes variant de 3.3% en Colombie-
Britannique b 11.6% en Nouvelle-Ecosse. 

L'univers des restaurants a succursales a 
représenté environ 26% des recettes totales en 
février de chacune des deux années, contre 74% 
pour lee établissements indépendants. 
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TABLE 1. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent fiainesses, Can8da and Provinces, February 1982 
(Preli.inary Figures) 

TABLEAU 1. Recettee des restaurants, traiteurs at tavernes a auccursales at independents, Canada at provinces, Iévrier 1982 
(nores provisoires) 

Chains Independents Change 
1982/1981 

Province Total 
tabl issements 	Ctablissements Variation 
succursalea 	indépendants 1982/1981 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 177,077.2 495,945.7 673,023.0 + 	3.6 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,241.0 6,995.7 9,236.7 - 	6.6 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 285.5 1,488.6 1,774.1 - 	11.6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 4,445.1 12,130.7 16,575.8 - 	3.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,923.8 8,544.0 11,467.9 + 	3.1 
Québec 30,360.4 124,031.7 154,392.1 - 	7.3 
Ontario 78,045.8 189,436.0 267,481.9 + 	8.6 
Manitoba 8,810.8 12,124.5 20,935.3 + 	3.7 
Saskatchewan 3,458.1 18,220.3 21,678.5 + 17.7 
Alberta 20,974.7 60,504.4 81,479.1 + 26.3 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 25,465.4 61,184.9 86,650.4 - 	3.3 
Yukon x x 815.2 -, 73.0 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest x x 535.4 - 	7.7 

x confidential to meet requirements of the Statistics a confidential an vertu des dispositions cia is l.oi 	sur 	is 
Act. statistique. 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to Nota: Lea &iffres ayant éte arrondis, lea totaux ne corres- 
rounding. pondent pas toujours. 

TARt I 2. RasI oi,ratit , Fatartir and Tvsrn Rereipts , by Kind at fi mess, I riadmi meet Pray ilusai, February 1982 (Pm! mmLnary 	is 
F iqures) 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes dos restaurants, traiteurm et tavernes, per genre cia coerce, Canada at provinces, fCvrier 1982 (issibres 
proviaoires) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas è 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	emporter 

thousands oTdoflara - milliers do dollars 

CANADA 306,466.1 167,500.3 84,913.5 67,136.8 47,006.1 673,023.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,255.2 1,248.1 2,103.1 1,701.3 2,928.9 9,236.7 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 656.6 601.7 335.7 91.1 88.8 1,774.1 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 5,214.9 4,091.5 3,092.8 2,465.9 1,710.5 16,515.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,686.6 3,132.3 3,098.5 1,575.7 974.7 11,467.9 
Québec 64,547.3 43,261.4 11,976.0 13,132.6 21,474.6 154,392.1 
Ontario 127,881.0 59,242.7 41,994.3 27,918.1 10,445.6 267,481.9 
Manitoba 8,334.3 7,033.2 3,118.0 2,111.1 338.6 20,935.3 
Saskatchewan 9,405.5 8,679.7 2,124.6 1,065.7 402.9 21,678.5 
Alberta 44,725.6 18,830.8 9,586.3 7,951.6 384.7 81,479.1 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannlque 41,300.7 21,176.8 7,324.6 8,694.3 8,153.7 86,650.4 
Yukon 262.0 88.3 a a a 815.2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires do 

Nord-Ouest 195.9 113.2 a a a 535.4 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
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TA&E 3. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada and Provinces, January 1982 
(Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 3. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs at tavernea h succuraales at indépendanta, Canada at provinces, janvier 1982 
(nombres rectifiés) 

Chains 	Independents 

Province 	 Itablissements 	Etab1issements 	Total 

a succursales 	indépendants 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 167,389.5 	501,570.4 	668,959.9 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,975.6 6,949.5 8,925.1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Edouard 269.1 1,524.7 1,793.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 3,944.1 12,075.8 16,019.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,440.4 8,428.3 10,868.8 
Québec 28,902.1 128,927.6 157,829.7 
Ontario 74,530,1 190,004.7 264,534.8 
Manitoba 7,591.4 12,081.3 19,672.7 
Saskatchewan 3,174.9 16,557.1 19,732.0 
Alberta 18,956.9 58,753.1 77,710.0 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 25,541.1 64,892.7 90,433.9 
Yukon x x 848.7 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x x 589.7 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Vojr note(s) a is fin du tableau 1. 

I 481.1 4. Restaurant , Caterer 	id Tavern Rec,,i pt a , by K i rxl of Ikis i ness , Canada acvi Prnv i ices , January 1982 (Rev 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, per genre de coerce, Canada at provinces, ,janvier 1982 (ncNres 
rectifiés) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	lsverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 305,627.0 	171,493.8 	83,830.9 	61,451.5 	46,556.5 	668,959.9 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-

tdouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 

S 	See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau 1. 

1,221.9 1,274.6 2,055.5 1,439.1 2,933.9 8,925.1 

656.4 600.6 349.6 94.5 92.6 1,793.8 
5,014.0 3,985.9 3,147.6 2,050.0 1,822.2 16,019.9 
2,603.7 3,084.7 3,086.3 1,186.0 907.9 10,868.8 

65,610.7 47,267.9 12,319.0 11,672.2 20,959.8 157,829.7 
126,850.8 60,007.9 41,354.2 25,794.0 10,527.7 264,534.8 

8,179.3 6,663.8 2,431.9 2,068.2 329.3 19,672.7 
8,264.2 8,192.8 1,899.9 1,067.6 307.4 19,732.0 

42,872.7 17,982.2 9,225.3 7,306,2 323.3 77,710,0 
43,905.1 22,257.5 7,810.6 8,199.2 8,261.3 90,433.9 

202.7 43.0 x x x 048.7 

245.0 131.5 x a a 589.7 
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TABLE 5. Restaurant, Caterer and lavern Receipts, Culative to Date, Canada and Provinces, 1962 

TABLEAU 5. Recettes c,.iuiatives dee restaurants, traiteurs et tavemes ciapuis Is debut de l'année, Canada at provinces, 1982 

Chains Independents 

Province C tablissements Ftablissementa 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars Total 

succursales indépendants 

CANADA 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 

344.5 997.5 1,342.0 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4.2 13.9 18.2 
Prince Edward 	sland - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard I 0.6 3.0 3.6 

8.4 24.2 32.6 
5.3 17.0 22.3 

Québec 59.3 252.9 312.2 
Ontario 152.6 379.4 532.0 
Manitoba 16.4 24.2 40.6 
Saskatchewan 6.6 34.8 41.4 
Alberta 

Northwest Territories - Territoirea du Nord-Ouest 

39.9 119.3 159.2 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 51.0 126.1 177.1 
Yukon X x 1.7 

a a 1.1 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. - Voir note(s) a Ia fin du tableau 1. Note: Data contained in this publication represent the 
results of a new sample survey of the foodaerving industry. Description of the methodology, definitions, etc., was described 
in the December 1981 issue, Nota: Lea données de cette publication repréaentent lea résultata d'une nouvelle enquête-
échantillon sur lindustrie de Is restauration. La rnethodologie, les definitions, etc., aunt exposées dana le r&iméro cia 
décembre 1981. 

Figure I 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1981 and 1982 
Recettes des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada, 1981 et 1982 
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Note: The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months in both years 
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with the exception of the month of the bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates. 
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